XEC1 Protektor SERIES SUBMITTAL
Explosion-proof Convection Air Heater
For Hazardous Locations
Page 1 of 6
KW
Volts
^
Ph

(A)
"Electrical Enclosure Code” ?
See below for built-in T1 thermostat, wall mount BTX or
XET thermostat or your own control device
Built-in T1
Thermostat
Wall Mount
BTX
Thermostat
Wall Mount
 XET
Thermostat
Your Own
Control
Device
0.40 347 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0040-3471-?-T3A-31-A 1.2 C A or B or C B A or B or C
0.60 347 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0060-3471-?-T3A-31-A 1.7 C A or B or C B A or B or C
0.75 380^ 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0060-3471-?-T3A-31-A 2.0 C B or C B B or C
0.83 400^ 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0083-4001-?-T3A-31-A 2.1 C B or C B B or C
0.90 415^ 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0090-4151-?-T3A-31-A 2.2 C B or C B B or C
1.01 220^ 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0101-2201-?-T3A-31-A 4.6 C B or C B B or C
1.01 254^ 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0101-2541-?-T3A-31-A 4.0 C B or C B B or C
1.01 440^ 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0101-4401-?-T3A-31-A 2.3 C B or C B B or C
1.10 230^ 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0110-2301-?-T3A-31-A 4.8 C B or C B B or C
1.13 380^ 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0113-3801-?-T3A-31-A 3.0 C B or C B B or C
1.20 120 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0120-1201-C-T3A-31-A 10.0 C C Not Available C
1.20 208 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0120-2081-?-T3A-31-A 5.8 C A or B or C B A or B or C
1.20 240 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0120-2401-?-T3A-31-A 5.0 C A or B or C B A or B or C
1.20 277 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0120-2771-?-T3A-31-A 4.3 C A or B or C B A or B or C
1.20 347 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0120-3471-?-T3A-31-A 3.5 C A or B or C B A or B or C
1.20 380^ 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0120-3801-?-T3A-31-A 3.2 C B or C B B or C
1.20 400^ 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0120-4001-?-T3A-31-A 3.0 C B or C B B or C
1.20 415^ 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0120-4151-?-T3A-31-A 2.9 C B or C B B or C
1.20 480 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0120-4801-?-T3A-31-A 2.5 C A or B or C B A or B or C
1.20 600 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0120-6001-?-T3A-31-A * 2.0 Not Available A or B B A or B or C
1.25 400^ 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0125-4001-?-T3A-31-A 3.1 C B or C B B or C
1.35 415^ 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0135-4151-?-T3A-31-A 3.3 C B or C B B or C
1.51 220^ 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0151-2201-?-T3A-31-A 6.9 C B or C B B or C
1.51 254^ 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0151-2541-?-T3A-31-A 5.9 C B or C B B or C
1.51 440^ 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0151-4401-?-T3A-31-A 3.4 C B or C B B or C
1.61 347 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0161-3471-?-T3A-49-A 4.6 C A or B or C B A or B or C
1.65 230^ 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0165-2301-?-T3A-31-A 7.2 C B or C B B or C
1.67 347 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0167-3471-?-T3A-71-A 4.8 C B or C B B or C
1.80 120 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0180-1201-C-T3A-31-A 15.0 C C Not Available C
1.80 208 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0180-2081-?-T3A-31-A 8.7 C A or B or C B A or B or C
1.80 240 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0180-2401-?-T3A-31-A 7.5 C A or B or C B A or B or C
1.80 277 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0180-2771-?-T3A-31-A 6.5 C A or B or C B A or B or C
1.80 380^ 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0180-3801-?-T3A-31-A 4.7 C B or C B B or C
1.80 400^ 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0180-4001-?-T3A-31-A 4.5 C B or C B B or C
1.80 415^ 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0180-4151-?-T3A-31-A 4.3 C B or C B B or C
1.80 480 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0180-4801-?-T3A-31-A 3.8 C A or B or C B A or B or C
1.80 600 1 31.3 (795) XEC1-0180-6001-?-T3A-31-A * 3.0 Not Available A or B B A or B or C
Single Phase – T3A (180°C / 356°F) Division System / T3 (200°C / 392°F) Zone System
XEC1 Protektor SERIES SUBMITTAL
Explosion-proof Convection Air Heater
For Hazardous Locations

(A)
"Electrical Enclosure Code” ?
See below for built-in T1 thermostat, wall mount BTX or
XET thermostat or your own control device
Built-in T1
Thermostat
Wall Mount
BTX
Thermostat
Wall Mount
 XET
Thermostat
Your Own
Control
Device
2.54 347 1 59.5 (1511) XEC1-0254-3471-?-T3A-59-A 7.3 C A or B or C B A or B or C
3.01 380^ 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0301-3801-?-T3A-49-A 7.9 C B or C B B or C
3.03 220^ 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0303-2201-?-T3A-49-A 13.8 C B or C B B or C
3.03 254^ 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0303-2541-?-T3A-49-A 11.9 C B or C B B or C
3.03 440^ 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0303-4401-?-T3A-49-A 6.9 C B or C B B or C
3.13 380^ 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0313-3801-?-T3A-71-A 8.2 C B or C B B or C
3.31 230^ 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0331-2301-?-T3A-49-A 14.4 C B or C B B or C
3.33 400^ 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0333-4001-?-T3A-49-A 8.3 C B or C B B or C
3.34 347 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0334-3471-?-T3A-71-A 9.6 C A or B or C B A or B or C
3.47 400^ 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0347-4001-?-T3A-71-A 8.7 C B or C B B or C
3.59 415^ 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0359-4151-?-T3A-49-A 8.7 C B or C B B or C
3.60 208 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0360-2081-?-T3A-49-A 17.3 C A or B or C B A or B or C
3.60 240 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0360-2401-?-T3A-49-A 15.0 C A or B or C B A or B or C
3.60 277 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0360-2771-?-T3A-49-A 13.0 C A or B or C B A or B or C
3.60 380^ 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0360-3801-?-T3A-49-A 9.5 C B or C B B or C
3.60 400^ 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0360-4001-?-T3A-49-A 9.0 C B or C B B or C
3.60 480 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0360-4801-?-T3A-49-A 7.5 C A or B or C B A or B or C
3.60 600 1 49.5 (1257) XEC1-0360-6001-?-T3A-49-A * 6.0 Not Available A or B B A or B or C
3.74 415^ 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0374-4151-?-T3A-71-A 9.0 C B or C B B or C
4.20 220^ 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0420-2201-?-T3A-71-A 19.1 C B or C B B or C
4.20 254^ 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0420-2541-?-T3A-71-A 16.5 C B or C B B or C
4.20 440^ 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0420-4401-?-T3A-71-A 9.5 C B or C B B or C
4.59 230^ 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0459-2301-?-T3A-71-A 20.0 C B or C B B or C
5.0 208 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0500-2081-?-T3A-71-A # 24.0 Not Available A or B B A or B or C
5.0 240 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0500-2401-?-T3A-71-A 20.8 C A or B or C B A or B or C
5.0 277 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0500-2771-?-T3A-71-A 18.1 C A or B or C B A or B or C
5.0 380^ 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0500-3801-?-T3A-71-A 13.2 C B or C B B or C
5.0 400^ 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0500-4001-?-T3A-71-A 12.5 C B or C B B or C
5.0 415^ 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0500-4151-?-T3A-71-A 12.0 C B or C B B or C
5.0 480 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0500-4801-?-T3A-71-A 10.4 C A or B or C B A or B or C
5.0 600 1 71.8 (1824) XEC1-0500-6001-?-T3A-71-A * 8.3 Not Available A or B B A or B or C
XEC1 Protektor SERIES SUBMITTAL
Explosion-proof Convection Air Heater
For Hazardous Locations
Page 3 of 6